12/12/585 40	cket No.: TIC 2005/G009 (TIG-05-1)
REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	03349657 ▼ ▼
	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jens Panitzky	
Jens Ehlers Timn Dickner	Name: Ticona GmbH
Jorg Schottek	Address: Professor-Staudinger-Str.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	·
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kelsterbach State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: <u>Germany</u> ZIP: <u>65451</u>
Execution Date: <u>10/23/06;10/20/06;11/7/06;11/13/06</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No.Filing date11/592,538November 3, 2006	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael W. Ferrell, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,158	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Ferrells, PLLC	credited or debited to deposit account
P.O. Box 312	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	50-0935
City: <u>Clifton</u> State/Prov.: <u>VA</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite coent)
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>20124-1706</u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
of the original document.	December 7, 2206
Michael W. Ferrell	
Name of Person Signing	signature 3
Mail documents to be recorde	ad with required cover sneet information cover
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
, O. BOX (100)	PATENT

REEL: 018694 FRAME: 0058

i i
 Docket No.
 TIC 2005/G009 (TIG-05-1)

 U.S. Serial No.
 11/592,538

 File Date
 November 3, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED,	Jens Panitzky, Jens Ehlers, Tim Dickner and
	Jorg Schottek

citizen(s) of Germany, respectively

residing at Gemener Strasse 89, 46286 Dorsten, Germany; Krummer Weg 18, 46499 Hamminkeln, Germany; Solmstrasse 77, 60486 Frankfurt, Germany; and Auf der Roterd 27, 65510 Idstein, Germany, respectively

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING ULTRA HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYMERS USING NOVEL BRIDGED METALLOCENE CATALYSTS

Docket No. TIC 2005/G009 (TIG-05-1), said APPLICATION filed November 3, 2006, and

WHEREAS, TICONA GmbH, a German company, having an office at Ticona GmbH Professor-Staudinger-Str., 65451 Kelsterbach, Germany (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, We, as ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, German Application No. DE 10 2005 052654.3, filed November 4. 2005, Provisional Application No. 60/735,438, filed November 10, 2005, and this application, U.S. Serial No. 11/592,538, filed November 3, 2006, (collectively referred to as "said applications") and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018694 FRAME: 0059 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite her/his (their) name.



Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018694 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 12/12/2006